Ordering Guide
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Lightweight Outdoor
Mesh Access Point
Cisco® Aironet® 1500 Series solution components can be ordered by individual part
numbers. Alternatively, for ease of ordering, you can specify a single part number that
expands to include certain components relevant to a particular installation. Note that for a
safety-compliant outdoor installation, you may need other items that are not included in

Ordering Guide
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 6
Power Supply Options
Table 3 shows the power supply options that are available for the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series.
Table 3. Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Power Supply Options and Part Numbers
Part Number Product Name
AIR-PWR-ST-LT-TAP = Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Streetlight Power Tap, 105-260 VAC
AIR-PWRINJ1500 = Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Power Injector, In 100–240VAC, Out 48 VDC
AIR-CORD1500-15NA= Cisco Aironet 1500 Series AC power cord, 15-ft, North American Plug
AIR-CORD1500-40NA= Cisco Aironet 1500 Series AC power cord, 40-ft, North American Plug
AIR-CORD1500-40UE= Cisco Aironet 1500 Series AC power cord, 40-ft, Unterminated, EU Harmonized
The Cisco Aironet 1500 Series can be powered either by local AC power or by DC power over
Ethernet.
● Power supplied at the top of streetlight poles is AC power. Use the Cisco Aironet 1500
Series Streetlight Power Tap or the AC power cord to plug the access point into this power
source.
● When a Cisco Aironet 1500 Series access point is installed on the roof of a building, power
can be supplied over Ethernet using a power injector. The power injector converts AC
power into DC power and sends it along with the Ethernet signal to the access point. Use
the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Power Injector, along with the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series
Outdoor Ethernet Cable (described next) to power the access point. Do not use any power
injector other than the one specified here. You will need to specify the country-specific
power cord with the power injector.
Ethernet Cable
The Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Outdoor Ethernet Cable is used to connect the access point to the
network when a network connection is available, such as when the access point is installed on the
roof of a building. The Ethernet cable plugs into the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Power Injector.
Table 4 shows the part number for the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Outdoor Ethernet Cable.
Table 4. Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Outdoor Ethernet Cable Part Number
Part Number Product Name
AIR-ETH1500-150 = Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Outdoor Ethernet Cable, 150 ft.
Antennas
The Cisco Aironet 1500 Series provides two separate N connectors to attach the 2.4-GHz and 5-
GHz antennas. Table 5 lists the antennas that are available for the Cisco Aironet 1500 Series.
Table 5. Antennas for Cisco Aironet 1500 Series
Part Number Product Name
2.4-GHz Antenna
AIR-ANT2455V-N = 2.4-GHz, 5.5-dBi Omnidirectional Antenna with N Connector
5-GHz Antenna
AIR-ANT5175V-N = 4.9 to 5.8-GHz, 7.5-dBi Omnidirectional Antenna with N Connector
AIR-ANT58G10SSA-N = 5.8-GHz, 9.5-dBi Sector Antenna with N Connector
Ordering Guide
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 6
Cisco Aironet 1500 Series Access Points are also certified for use with higher gain antennas than